s,  liabilities,  revenue,  and  expenses;
   which  was  included  in  the  La

Coipa  segment)  as  a   joint  venture,  and  accounted   for   it  using   the  equity  method  of  accounting  and  no   longer
applied  proportionate  consolidation.

and
   The  Company  classified  its  interest  in  Crixás  (held  from  January  1,  2012  to  June  28,  2012,  the  date  of  sale)  as  a

joint  venture,  and  accounted  for  it  using  the  equity  method  of  accounting.   As  at  January  1,  2012  and  December
  net  assets  was  $106.5  million  and  $nil,   respectively.   The   results  of

Crixás  have  been  presented  separately  as  a  discontinued  operation  as  of  June  28,  2012.  See  Note  6.

NOTES  TO  THE  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
For  the  years  ended  December  31,  2013  and  2012
(Tabular  amounts  in  millions  of  United  States  dollars)

FS22   KINROSS  GOLD  2013  ANNUAL  REPORT

Adjustments  to  the  consolidated  balance  sheet  as  at  January  1,  2012  were  as  follows:

As  at  January  1, As  at  January  1,
2012 2012

(previously  stated) IFRS  11 (adjusted)
Assets
Current  assets
Cash  and  cash  equivalents 1,766.0$   (41.2)$   1,724.8$
Restricted  cash 62.1   (6.0)   56.1
Short-‐term  investments 1.3   -‐   1.3
Accounts  receivable  and  other  assets 309.4   (4.7)   304.7
Inventories   976.2   (14.5)   961.7
Unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  assets 2.8   -‐   2.8

3,117.8   (66.4)   3,051.4
Non-‐current  assets
Property,  plant  and  equipment   8,959.4   (104.4)   8,855.0
Goodwill 3,420.3   (38.0)   3,382.3
Long-‐term  investments   79.4   (0.1)   79.3
Investments  in  associate  and  joint  ventures 502.5   152.4   654.9
Unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  assets   1.1   -‐   1.1
Deferred  charges  and  other  long-‐term  assets   406.4   (3.3)   403.1
Deferred  tax  assets 21.9   (0.1)   21.8

Total  assets 16,508.8$   (59.9)$   16,448.9$

Liabilities
Current  liabilities
Accounts  payable  and  accrued  liabilities 575.3$   (13.3)$   562.0$
Current  tax  payable 82.9   (15.3)   67.6
Current  portion  of  long-‐term  debt   32.7   (0.8)   31.9
Current  portion  of  provisions 38.1   (0.5)   37.6
Current  portion  of  unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  liabilities 66.7   -‐   66.7

795.7   (29.9)   765.8
   Non-‐current  liabilities
   Long-‐term  debt   1,600.4   (1.0)   1,599.4
   Provisions 597.1   (13.1)   584.0
   Unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  liabilities 32.7   -‐   32.7
   Other  long-‐term  liabilities 133.1   (0.7)   132.4
   Deferred  tax  liabilities 879.1   (15.2)   863.9

Total  liabilities 4,038.1   (59.9)   3,978.2

Equity
   Common  shareholders'  equity

Common  share  capital  and  common  share  purchase  warrants 14,656.6$   -‐$   14,656.6$
Contributed  surplus 81.4   -‐   81.4
Accumulated  deficit (2,249.9)   -‐   (2,249.9)
Accumulated  other  comprehensive  income  (loss) (97.7)   -‐   (97.7)

Total  common  shareholders'  equity 12,390.4   -‐   12,390.4
   Non-‐controlling  interest 80.3   -‐   80.3
Total  equity 12,470.7   -‐   12,470.7
Total  liabilities  and  equity 16,508.8$   (59.9)$   16,448.9$

Adjustments  for  changes
in  accounting  policy

NOTES  TO  THE  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
For  the  years  ended  December  31,  2013  and  2012
(Tabular  amounts  in  millions  of  United  States  dollars)

KINROSS  GOLD  2013  ANNUAL  REPORT   FS23

Adjustments  to  the  consolidated  balance  sheet  as  at  December  31,  2012  were  as  follows:

As  at  December  31, As  at  December  31,
2012 2012

(previously  stated) IFRS  11 (adjusted)
Assets
Current  assets
Cash  and  cash  equivalents 1,632.9$   (0.2)$   1,632.7$
Restricted  cash 58.1   -‐   58.1
Short-‐term  investments 349.8   -‐   349.8
Accounts  receivable  and  other  assets 287.3   (6.4)   280.9
Inventories   1,257.7   (2.8)   1,254.9
Unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  assets 15.0   -‐   15.0

3,600.8   (9.4)   3,591.4
Non-‐current  assets
Property,  plant  and  equipment   8,978.8   (10.7)   8,968.1
Goodwill 1,136.7   -‐   1,136.7
Long-‐term  investments   49.1   -‐   49.1
Investments  in  associate  and  joint  venture 515.8   20.3   536.1
Unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  assets   9.6   -‐   9.6
Deferred  charges  and  other  long-‐term  assets   545.5   -‐   545.5
Deferred  tax  assets 46.1   -‐   46.1

Total  assets 14,882.4$   0.2$   14,882.6$

Liabilities
Current  liabilities
Accounts  payable  and  accrued  liabilities 632.8$   3.4$   636.2$
Current  tax  payable 93.2   -‐   93.2
Current  portion  of  long-‐term  debt   516.2   -‐   516.2
Current  portion  of  provisions 42.0   -‐   42.0
Current  portion  of  unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  liabilities 22.0   -‐   22.0

1,306.2   3.4   1,309.6
   Non-‐current  liabilities
   Long-‐term  debt   2,116.4   -‐   2,116.4
   Provisions 721.4   (1.0)   720.4
   Unrealized  fair  value  of  derivative  liabilities 10.5   -‐   10.5
   Other  long-‐term  liabilities 125.6   -‐   125.6
   Deferred  tax  liabilities 676.6   (2.2)   674.4

Total  liabilities 4,956.7   0.2   4,956.9

Equity
   Common  shareholders'  equity

Common  share  capital  and  common  share  purchase  warrants 14,692.5$   -‐$   14,692.5$
Contributed  surplus 89.9   -‐   89.9
Accumulated  deficit (4,937.1)   -‐   (4,937.1)
Accumulated  other  comprehensive  income  (loss) 4.9   -‐   4.9

Total  common  shareholders'  equity 9,850.2   -‐   9,850.2
   Non-‐controlling  interest 75.5   -‐   75.5
Total  equity 9,925.7   -‐   9,925.7
Total  liabilities  and  equity 14,882.4$   0.2$   14,882.6$

Adjustments  for  changes
in  accounting  policy

year   ended   December   31,   2012,   revenues,   production   cost   of   sales   and   operating   loss   increased   by   $4.1  million,   $1.6
million  and  $2.2  million,  respectively.   In  addition,  equity  in  gains  (losses)  of  associate  and  joint  venture  decreased  by  $0.3
million.  There  was  no  impact  on  OCI  or  basic  and  diluted  earnings  per  share.

The  adoption  of  IFRS  11  did   For  the
year  ended  December  31,  2012,  the  net  cash  flow  of  continuing  operations  provided  from  operating  activities  increased  by